## **George Michael Bezek**

Colonel George M. Bezek USAF (Ret.) passed away on October 11th, 2015. Colonel Bezek was a graduate of the U.S. Naval Academy. He served his country for 24 years in the United States Air Force before retiring in 1984.

He received several accommodations and medal during his career: Legion Of Merit; Meritorious Service Medal; Air Force Commendation Medal; Air Force Outstanding Unit Award; Combat Readiness Medal; National Defense Service Medal; Humanitarian Service; Air Force Longevity Service Award; Small Arms Expert Award.

He is survived by his wife: Matilda (Selensky) Bezek, one daughter: Lynn Bezek (Michael Randolph) and one son: George M Bezek Jr. (Kim). Colonel Bezek is preceded in death by his daughter LeeAnn Bezek.

Kraft Sussman Funeral Services